(3) Auto/home supply stores, not to exceed ten thousand (10,000) 
square feet in floor area, offering retail sale of new automobile 
batteries, parts, and accessories, excluding tire dealers, with the 
hours of operation limited from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. (5531)  

(4) Hardware stores between six thousand one (6,001) and ten thou-
sand (10,000) square feet in floor area with hours of operation lim-
ited from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. (5251)  

(5) Household appliance stores dealing in primarily new appliances 
between six thousand one (6,001) and ten thousand (10,000) 
square feet with the hours of operations limited from 7:00 a.m. to 
8:00 p.m. (5722)  

e. Telecommunication towers - subject to the standards of Section 7.10.23. 
(999)  

f. Self-storage facility limited to enclosed storage, single-story in height, and